Pursuant to Regulation 31A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, as amended ["SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015"], we wish to inform you 
that the Company has received request from Ms. Anjana Milind Thakker, who is holding 
61,262 (Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Two) Equity Shares of the Company, 
representing 0.21% of the paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company and who is presently 
classified as part of Promoter Group of the Company, for reclassification as a public 
shareholder by her letter dated 31" December, 2024.

[...]

Group" Category to "Public Category" under Regulation 31A of the SEBI 

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 

A. Background and Current status 

With reference to the captioned subject, I Anjana Milind Thakker, 

representing 61,262 (Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Two) 

Equity Shares constituting 0.21% of the Total Equity Share Capital of the 

Company and currently classified by the Company under "Promoter & 

Promoter Group" Category in the Shareholding Pattern filed with the 

Stock Exchanges namely BSE Limited and the NSE Limited